(i) in the case of Market Purchases of Shares, $52,587,850 based on $0.8337 for each
Share (being the price equivalent to 5% above the Average Closing Price of the
Shares traded on the SGX-ST for the five consecutive Market Days immediately
preceding the Latest Practicable Date); and

(ii) in the case of Off-Market Purchases of Shares, $63,960,754 based on
$1.014 for each Share (being the price equivalent to 30% above the Highest Last
Dealt Price of a Share as recorded on the Market Day on which there were trades in
the Shares on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

(1) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 April 2007;

(2) the purchase of Shares took place at the beginning of the financial year on 1 April 2007; and

(3) the Share purchases were funded entirely by internal resources,

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the
financial year ended 31 March 2008 would have been as set out below.

MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

As at 31 March 2008 Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital 126,155 126,155 126,155 126,155
Treasury Shares – (52,588) – (52,588)
Fair Value and Revaluation Reserves 66,934 66,934 6,301 6,301
Foreign Currency Translation (27,598) (27,598) – –
Revenue Reserve 714,085 714,085 93,595 93,595

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders
of the Company 879,576 826,988 226,051 173,463

Minority Interests 8,643 8,643 – –

Total Equity 888,219 835,631 226,051 173,463

Current Assets 306,073 253,485 58,635 19,244
Current Liabilities 199,233 199,233 89,626 102,823
Borrowings 188,809 188,809 46,125 46,125
Cash and Cash Equivalents 173,743 121,155 39,391 –
NTA (2) 879,576 826,988 226,051 173,463
Net Profit After Tax 66,283 66,283 99,145 99,145
Profit attributable to equity holders of
the Company 65,968 65,968 99,145 99,145

Number of Shares (’000) 630,777 567,699 (3) 630,177 567,699 (3)

20

GROUP COMPANY
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

As at 31 March 2008 Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 139.4 145.7 35.8 30.6
Gearing (times) (4) (Net D/E) 0.02 0.08 0.03 0.27
Current Ratio (times) (5) 1.54 1.27 0.65 0.19
EPS (cents) 10.5 11.6 15.7 17.5

OFF-MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

As at 31 March 2008 Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital 126,155 126,155 126,155 126,155

[…]

the Share Purchase Mandate, would increase their collective interest in the Shares by
more than 1% in any period of six months.

(f) Voting rights of the Relevant Directors and their Concert Parties before and after
share purchase

Based on the direct holdings of Shares of the Relevant Directors and their Concert Parties
as at the Latest Practicable Date, and assuming that:

(i) there is no change in the direct holdings of Shares between the Latest Practicable
Date and the date of the EGM;

(ii) no new Shares are issued to the Relevant Directors and/or their Concert Parties by
the Company following the approval being received from Shareholders at the EGM for
the adoption of the Share Purchase Mandate; and

(iii) the Relevant Directors and the Concert Parties do not sell or otherwise dispose of
their holding of Shares,

the aggregate interest (direct and deemed) of the Relevant Directors and the Concert Parties
in Shares as at the date of the EGM and after the purchase by the Company of 10% of its
issued Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate are as follows:

Before Share Purchase After
(as at date of EGM) Share Purchase

% of total % of total
No. of issued No. of issued
Shares Shares Shares Shares

Relevant Directors
Jopie Ong Hie Koan 191,810,104 30.409 191,810,104 33.787
Ong Tjoe Kim 181,919,220 28.841 181,919,220 32.045

Ong Family
Yu Hui Cheng 4,404 0.00 4,404 0.000
Yoong Sek Har 1,965,248 0.312 1,965,248 0.346
Ong Sioe Hong 16,069,078 2.548 16,069,078 2.831
Ong Jen Yaw 3,587,840 0.569 3,587,840 0.632
Ong Hiang Gin 2,175,120 0.345 2,175,120 0.383
Ong Huan Gie 48,000 0,008 48,000 0.008
Ong Ling Ling 36,404,190 5.772 36,404,190 6.413
Ong Jenn 36,404,190 5.772 36,404,190 6.413
Ong Ching Ping 36,404,190 5.772 36,404,190 6.413
Ong Sek Hian 36,404,190 5.772 36,404,190 6.413
Ong Xiang Min 48,000 0,008 48,000 0.008
Dana Wong Han Loong 248,000 0.039 248,000 0.044
Sean Wong Kalani Sien Long 248,000 0.039 248,000 0.044
Tan Zhong Hao 48,000 0,008 48,000 0.008
Tan Zhong Yi 48,000 0,008 48,000 0.008
Lau Guan Wen 48,000 0,008 48,000 0.008

Ong Companies
Eng Kuan 139,501,408 22.120 139,501,408 24.573
Dynamic 36,356,190 5.764 36,356,190 6.404
Leroy 15,952,506 2.529 15,952,506 2.810

26

Notes:

(1) The Relevant Directors are Mr Jopie Ong Hie Koan and Mr Ong Tjoe Kim. Their respective direct and
deemed interests in issued Shares are set out in paragraph 1 of Appendix B of this Circular.

(2) The Ong Family and the Ong Companies are the Concert Parties of the Relevant Directors. The individuals
comprising the Ong Family and the companies comprising the Ong Companies and their respective direct
and deemed interests in issued Shares are set out in paragraphs 1 and 2 of Appendix B of this Circular.

(3) “%” Before Share Purchase is based on 630,776,676 issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, of